

Order below Exh.1

In this matter, complainant Advocate/Complainant has produced withdrawal pursis and it seems that the complainant would like to withdraw the present complaint and don't want to proceed the matter further. Hence, the matter is hereby disposed of as withdrawn. Accused is hereby discharged.

Pronounced and signed in National Lok Adalat held today on 8th day of March, 2025.

**Place: Vadodara
Date :08/03/2025.**

**(Jagruti A. Parmar)
5th Addl. Sr. Civil Judge & A.C.J.M,
Vadodara.
Code No.GJ01002**